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Alamance 2 151,131 733,499 4,869 3.222% 0.664%

Alamance 4 151,131 733,498 41,971 27.771% 5.722%

Alamance 6 151,131 733,499 104,291 69.007% 14.218%

Alexander 5 37,198 733,499 37,198 100.0% 5.071%

Alleghany 5 11,155 733,499 11,155 100.0% 1.521%

Anson 8 26,948 733,499 26,948 100.0% 3.674%

Ashe 5 27,281 733,499 27,281 100.0% 3.719%

Avery 11 17,797 733,499 17,797 100.0% 2.426%

Beaufort 1 47,759 733,499 6,420 13.442% 0.875%

Beaufort 3 47,759 733,499 41,339 86.558% 5.636%

Bertie 1 21,282 733,499 21,282 100.0% 2.901%

Bladen 7 35,190 733,498 35,190 100.0% 4.798%

Brunswick 7 107,431 733,498 107,431 100.0% 14.646%

Buncombe 10 238,318 733,499 129,646 54.4% 17.675%

Buncombe 11 238,318 733,499 108,672 45.6% 14.816%

Burke 11 90,912 733,499 90,912 100.0% 12.394%

Cabarrus 8 178,011 733,499 158,666 89.133% 21.631%

Cabarrus 12 178,011 733,499 19,345 10.867% 2.637%

Caldwell 11 83,029 733,499 83,029 100.0% 11.32%

Camden 3 9,980 733,499 9,980 100.0% 1.361%

Carteret 3 66,469 733,499 66,469 100.0% 9.062%

Caswell 6 23,719 733,499 23,719 100.0% 3.234%

Catawba 5 154,358 733,499 21,254 13.769% 2.898%

Catawba 10 154,358 733,499 133,104 86.231% 18.146%

Chatham 2 63,505 733,499 33,881 53.352% 4.619%

Chatham 4 63,505 733,498 29,624 46.648% 4.039%

Cherokee 11 27,444 733,499 27,444 100.0% 3.742%

Chowan 1 14,793 733,499 9,037 61.09% 1.232%

Chowan 3 14,793 733,499 5,756 38.91% 0.785%

Clay 11 10,587 733,499 10,587 100.0% 1.443%

Cleveland 10 98,078 733,499 98,078 100.0% 13.371%

Columbus 7 58,098 733,498 58,098 100.0% 7.921%

Craven 1 103,505 733,499 24,208 23.388% 3.3%

Craven 3 103,505 733,499 79,297 76.612% 10.811%

Cumberland 2 319,431 733,499 160,462 50.234% 21.876%

Cumberland 4 319,431 733,498 142,549 44.626% 19.434%

Cumberland 7 319,431 733,498 16,420 5.14% 2.239%

Currituck 3 23,547 733,499 23,547 100.0% 3.21%

Dare 3 33,920 733,499 33,920 100.0% 4.624%

Davidson 5 162,878 733,499 58,652 36.01% 7.996%

Davidson 8 162,878 733,499 63,357 38.898% 8.638%

Davidson 12 162,878 733,499 40,869 25.092% 5.572%

Total Population by County and District
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Davie 5 41,240 733,499 41,240 100.0% 5.622%

Duplin 7 58,505 733,498 58,505 100.0% 7.976%

Durham 1 267,587 733,499 159,691 59.678% 21.771%

Durham 4 267,587 733,498 73,676 27.533% 10.044%

Durham 6 267,587 733,499 31,007 11.588% 4.227%

Durham 13 267,587 733,498 3,213 1.201% 0.438%

Edgecombe 1 56,552 733,499 38,447 67.985% 5.242%

Edgecombe 13 56,552 733,498 18,105 32.015% 2.468%

Forsyth 5 350,670 733,499 298,408 85.097% 40.683%

Forsyth 12 350,670 733,499 52,262 14.903% 7.125%

Franklin 1 60,619 733,499 18,773 30.969% 2.559%

Franklin 13 60,619 733,498 41,846 69.031% 5.705%

Gaston 10 206,086 733,499 206,086 100.0% 28.096%

Gates 1 12,197 733,499 3,594 29.466% 0.49%

Gates 3 12,197 733,499 8,603 70.534% 1.173%

Graham 11 8,861 733,499 8,861 100.0% 1.208%

Granville 1 59,916 733,499 34,396 57.407% 4.689%

Granville 6 59,916 733,499 6,980 11.65% 0.952%

Granville 13 59,916 733,498 18,540 30.943% 2.528%

Greene 1 21,362 733,499 11,822 55.341% 1.612%

Greene 3 21,362 733,499 9,540 44.659% 1.301%

Guilford 6 488,406 733,499 292,403 59.869% 39.864%

Guilford 12 488,406 733,499 196,003 40.131% 26.722%

Halifax 1 54,691 733,499 54,691 100.0% 7.456%

Harnett 2 114,678 733,499 97,190 84.75% 13.25%

Harnett 4 114,678 733,498 17,488 15.25% 2.384%

Haywood 11 59,036 733,499 59,036 100.0% 8.049%

Henderson 11 106,740 733,499 106,740 100.0% 14.552%

Hertford 1 24,669 733,499 24,669 100.0% 3.363%

Hoke 2 46,952 733,499 33,239 70.794% 4.532%

Hoke 7 46,952 733,498 13,713 29.206% 1.87%

Hyde 3 5,810 733,499 5,810 100.0% 0.792%

Iredell 5 159,437 733,499 47,701 29.918% 6.503%

Iredell 9 159,437 733,498 111,736 70.082% 15.233%

Jackson 11 40,271 733,499 40,271 100.0% 5.49%

Johnston 7 168,878 733,498 168,878 100.0% 23.024%

Jones 3 10,153 733,499 10,153 100.0% 1.384%

Lee 2 57,866 733,499 57,866 100.0% 7.889%

Lenoir 1 59,495 733,499 27,468 46.169% 3.745%

Lenoir 3 59,495 733,499 4,525 7.606% 0.617%

Lenoir 7 59,495 733,498 27,502 46.226% 3.749%

Lincoln 10 78,265 733,499 78,265 100.0% 10.67%
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Macon 11 33,922 733,499 33,922 100.0% 4.625%

Madison 11 20,764 733,499 20,764 100.0% 2.831%

Martin 1 24,505 733,499 16,057 65.525% 2.189%

Martin 3 24,505 733,499 8,448 34.475% 1.152%

McDowell 11 44,996 733,499 44,996 100.0% 6.134%

Mecklenburg 8 919,628 733,499 17,572 1.911% 2.396%

Mecklenburg 9 919,628 733,498 519,677 56.509% 70.849%

Mecklenburg 12 919,628 733,499 382,379 41.58% 52.131%

Mitchell 11 15,579 733,499 15,579 100.0% 2.124%

Montgomery 8 27,798 733,499 27,798 100.0% 3.79%

Moore 2 88,247 733,499 88,247 100.0% 12.031%

Nash 1 95,840 733,499 40,713 42.48% 5.551%

Nash 13 95,840 733,498 55,127 57.52% 7.516%

New Hanover 3 202,667 733,499 52,450 25.88% 7.151%

New Hanover 7 202,667 733,498 150,217 74.12% 20.48%

Northampton 1 22,099 733,499 22,099 100.0% 3.013%

Onslow 3 177,772 733,499 177,772 100.0% 24.236%

Orange 4 133,801 733,498 112,883 84.366% 15.39%

Orange 6 133,801 733,499 20,918 15.634% 2.852%

Pamlico 3 13,144 733,499 13,144 100.0% 1.792%

Pasquotank 1 40,661 733,499 24,168 59.438% 3.295%

Pasquotank 3 40,661 733,499 16,493 40.562% 2.249%

Pender 3 52,217 733,499 30,964 59.299% 4.221%

Pender 7 52,217 733,498 21,253 40.701% 2.897%

Perquimans 1 13,453 733,499 5,638 41.909% 0.769%

Perquimans 3 13,453 733,499 7,815 58.091% 1.065%

Person 6 39,464 733,499 39,464 100.0% 5.38%

Pitt 1 168,148 733,499 49,808 29.622% 6.79%

Pitt 3 168,148 733,499 118,340 70.378% 16.134%

Polk 10 20,510 733,499 20,510 100.0% 2.796%

Randolph 2 141,752 733,499 130,492 92.057% 17.79%

Randolph 8 141,752 733,499 11,260 7.943% 1.535%

Richmond 8 46,639 733,499 46,639 100.0% 6.358%

Robeson 7 134,168 733,498 12,860 9.585% 1.753%

Robeson 8 134,168 733,499 121,308 90.415% 16.538%

Rockingham 6 93,643 733,499 93,643 100.0% 12.767%

Rowan 5 138,428 733,499 31,785 22.961% 4.333%

Rowan 8 138,428 733,499 64,002 46.235% 8.726%

Rowan 12 138,428 733,499 42,641 30.804% 5.813%

Rutherford 10 67,810 733,499 67,810 100.0% 9.245%

Sampson 7 63,431 733,498 63,431 100.0% 8.648%

Scotland 8 36,157 733,499 36,157 100.0% 4.929%
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Stanly 8 60,585 733,499 60,585 100.0% 8.26%

Stokes 6 47,401 733,499 47,401 100.0% 6.462%

Surry 6 73,673 733,499 73,673 100.0% 10.044%

Swain 11 13,981 733,499 13,981 100.0% 1.906%

Transylvania 11 33,090 733,499 33,090 100.0% 4.511%

Tyrrell 3 4,407 733,499 4,407 100.0% 0.601%

Union 8 201,292 733,499 99,207 49.285% 13.525%

Union 9 201,292 733,498 102,085 50.715% 13.918%

Vance 1 45,422 733,499 32,249 70.999% 4.397%

Vance 13 45,422 733,498 13,173 29.001% 1.796%

Wake 2 900,993 733,499 127,253 14.124% 17.349%

Wake 4 900,993 733,498 315,307 34.995% 42.987%

Wake 13 900,993 733,498 458,433 50.881% 62.5%

Warren 1 20,972 733,499 20,972 100.0% 2.859%

Washington 1 13,228 733,499 8,501 64.265% 1.159%

Washington 3 13,228 733,499 4,727 35.735% 0.644%

Watauga 5 51,079 733,499 51,079 100.0% 6.964%

Wayne 1 122,623 733,499 50,039 40.807% 6.822%

Wayne 13 122,623 733,498 72,584 59.193% 9.896%

Wilkes 5 69,340 733,499 69,340 100.0% 9.453%

Wilson 1 81,234 733,499 28,757 35.4% 3.921%

Wilson 13 81,234 733,498 52,477 64.6% 7.154%

Yadkin 5 38,406 733,499 38,406 100.0% 5.236%

Yancey 11 17,818 733,499 17,818 100.0% 2.429%
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1 Beaufort 47,759 733,499 6,420 13.442% 0.875%

1 Bertie 21,282 733,499 21,282 100.0% 2.901%

1 Chowan 14,793 733,499 9,037 61.09% 1.232%

1 Craven 103,505 733,499 24,208 23.388% 3.3%

1 Durham 267,587 733,499 159,691 59.678% 21.771%

1 Edgecombe 56,552 733,499 38,447 67.985% 5.242%

1 Franklin 60,619 733,499 18,773 30.969% 2.559%

1 Gates 12,197 733,499 3,594 29.466% 0.49%

1 Granville 59,916 733,499 34,396 57.407% 4.689%

1 Greene 21,362 733,499 11,822 55.341% 1.612%

1 Halifax 54,691 733,499 54,691 100.0% 7.456%

1 Hertford 24,669 733,499 24,669 100.0% 3.363%

1 Lenoir 59,495 733,499 27,468 46.169% 3.745%

1 Martin 24,505 733,499 16,057 65.525% 2.189%

1 Nash 95,840 733,499 40,713 42.48% 5.551%

1 Northampton 22,099 733,499 22,099 100.0% 3.013%

1 Pasquotank 40,661 733,499 24,168 59.438% 3.295%

1 Perquimans 13,453 733,499 5,638 41.909% 0.769%

1 Pitt 168,148 733,499 49,808 29.622% 6.79%

1 Vance 45,422 733,499 32,249 70.999% 4.397%

1 Warren 20,972 733,499 20,972 100.0% 2.859%

1 Washington 13,228 733,499 8,501 64.265% 1.159%

1 Wayne 122,623 733,499 50,039 40.807% 6.822%

1 Wilson 81,234 733,499 28,757 35.4% 3.921%

2 Alamance 151,131 733,499 4,869 3.222% 0.664%

2 Chatham 63,505 733,499 33,881 53.352% 4.619%

2 Cumberland 319,431 733,499 160,462 50.234% 21.876%

2 Harnett 114,678 733,499 97,190 84.75% 13.25%

2 Hoke 46,952 733,499 33,239 70.794% 4.532%

2 Lee 57,866 733,499 57,866 100.0% 7.889%

2 Moore 88,247 733,499 88,247 100.0% 12.031%

2 Randolph 141,752 733,499 130,492 92.057% 17.79%

2 Wake 900,993 733,499 127,253 14.124% 17.349%

3 Beaufort 47,759 733,499 41,339 86.558% 5.636%

3 Camden 9,980 733,499 9,980 100.0% 1.361%

3 Carteret 66,469 733,499 66,469 100.0% 9.062%

3 Chowan 14,793 733,499 5,756 38.91% 0.785%

3 Craven 103,505 733,499 79,297 76.612% 10.811%

3 Currituck 23,547 733,499 23,547 100.0% 3.21%

3 Dare 33,920 733,499 33,920 100.0% 4.624%

3 Gates 12,197 733,499 8,603 70.534% 1.173%

3 Greene 21,362 733,499 9,540 44.659% 1.301%

3 Hyde 5,810 733,499 5,810 100.0% 0.792%

Total Population by District and County
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3 Jones 10,153 733,499 10,153 100.0% 1.384%

3 Lenoir 59,495 733,499 4,525 7.606% 0.617%

3 Martin 24,505 733,499 8,448 34.475% 1.152%

3 New Hanover 202,667 733,499 52,450 25.88% 7.151%

3 Onslow 177,772 733,499 177,772 100.0% 24.236%

3 Pamlico 13,144 733,499 13,144 100.0% 1.792%

3 Pasquotank 40,661 733,499 16,493 40.562% 2.249%

3 Pender 52,217 733,499 30,964 59.299% 4.221%

3 Perquimans 13,453 733,499 7,815 58.091% 1.065%

3 Pitt 168,148 733,499 118,340 70.378% 16.134%

3 Tyrrell 4,407 733,499 4,407 100.0% 0.601%

3 Washington 13,228 733,499 4,727 35.735% 0.644%

4 Alamance 151,131 733,498 41,971 27.771% 5.722%

4 Chatham 63,505 733,498 29,624 46.648% 4.039%

4 Cumberland 319,431 733,498 142,549 44.626% 19.434%

4 Durham 267,587 733,498 73,676 27.533% 10.044%

4 Harnett 114,678 733,498 17,488 15.25% 2.384%

4 Orange 133,801 733,498 112,883 84.366% 15.39%

4 Wake 900,993 733,498 315,307 34.995% 42.987%

5 Alexander 37,198 733,499 37,198 100.0% 5.071%

5 Alleghany 11,155 733,499 11,155 100.0% 1.521%

5 Ashe 27,281 733,499 27,281 100.0% 3.719%

5 Catawba 154,358 733,499 21,254 13.769% 2.898%

5 Davidson 162,878 733,499 58,652 36.01% 7.996%

5 Davie 41,240 733,499 41,240 100.0% 5.622%

5 Forsyth 350,670 733,499 298,408 85.097% 40.683%

5 Iredell 159,437 733,499 47,701 29.918% 6.503%

5 Rowan 138,428 733,499 31,785 22.961% 4.333%

5 Watauga 51,079 733,499 51,079 100.0% 6.964%

5 Wilkes 69,340 733,499 69,340 100.0% 9.453%

5 Yadkin 38,406 733,499 38,406 100.0% 5.236%

6 Alamance 151,131 733,499 104,291 69.007% 14.218%

6 Caswell 23,719 733,499 23,719 100.0% 3.234%

6 Durham 267,587 733,499 31,007 11.588% 4.227%

6 Granville 59,916 733,499 6,980 11.65% 0.952%

6 Guilford 488,406 733,499 292,403 59.869% 39.864%

6 Orange 133,801 733,499 20,918 15.634% 2.852%

6 Person 39,464 733,499 39,464 100.0% 5.38%

6 Rockingham 93,643 733,499 93,643 100.0% 12.767%

6 Stokes 47,401 733,499 47,401 100.0% 6.462%

6 Surry 73,673 733,499 73,673 100.0% 10.044%

7 Bladen 35,190 733,498 35,190 100.0% 4.798%

7 Brunswick 107,431 733,498 107,431 100.0% 14.646%
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7 Columbus 58,098 733,498 58,098 100.0% 7.921%

7 Cumberland 319,431 733,498 16,420 5.14% 2.239%

7 Duplin 58,505 733,498 58,505 100.0% 7.976%

7 Hoke 46,952 733,498 13,713 29.206% 1.87%

7 Johnston 168,878 733,498 168,878 100.0% 23.024%

7 Lenoir 59,495 733,498 27,502 46.226% 3.749%

7 New Hanover 202,667 733,498 150,217 74.12% 20.48%

7 Pender 52,217 733,498 21,253 40.701% 2.897%

7 Robeson 134,168 733,498 12,860 9.585% 1.753%

7 Sampson 63,431 733,498 63,431 100.0% 8.648%

8 Anson 26,948 733,499 26,948 100.0% 3.674%

8 Cabarrus 178,011 733,499 158,666 89.133% 21.631%

8 Davidson 162,878 733,499 63,357 38.898% 8.638%

8 Mecklenburg 919,628 733,499 17,572 1.911% 2.396%

8 Montgomery 27,798 733,499 27,798 100.0% 3.79%

8 Randolph 141,752 733,499 11,260 7.943% 1.535%

8 Richmond 46,639 733,499 46,639 100.0% 6.358%

8 Robeson 134,168 733,499 121,308 90.415% 16.538%

8 Rowan 138,428 733,499 64,002 46.235% 8.726%

8 Scotland 36,157 733,499 36,157 100.0% 4.929%

8 Stanly 60,585 733,499 60,585 100.0% 8.26%

8 Union 201,292 733,499 99,207 49.285% 13.525%

9 Iredell 159,437 733,498 111,736 70.082% 15.233%

9 Mecklenburg 919,628 733,498 519,677 56.509% 70.849%

9 Union 201,292 733,498 102,085 50.715% 13.918%

10 Buncombe 238,318 733,499 129,646 54.4% 17.675%

10 Catawba 154,358 733,499 133,104 86.231% 18.146%

10 Cleveland 98,078 733,499 98,078 100.0% 13.371%

10 Gaston 206,086 733,499 206,086 100.0% 28.096%

10 Lincoln 78,265 733,499 78,265 100.0% 10.67%

10 Polk 20,510 733,499 20,510 100.0% 2.796%

10 Rutherford 67,810 733,499 67,810 100.0% 9.245%

11 Avery 17,797 733,499 17,797 100.0% 2.426%

11 Buncombe 238,318 733,499 108,672 45.6% 14.816%

11 Burke 90,912 733,499 90,912 100.0% 12.394%

11 Caldwell 83,029 733,499 83,029 100.0% 11.32%

11 Cherokee 27,444 733,499 27,444 100.0% 3.742%

11 Clay 10,587 733,499 10,587 100.0% 1.443%

11 Graham 8,861 733,499 8,861 100.0% 1.208%

11 Haywood 59,036 733,499 59,036 100.0% 8.049%

11 Henderson 106,740 733,499 106,740 100.0% 14.552%

11 Jackson 40,271 733,499 40,271 100.0% 5.49%

11 Macon 33,922 733,499 33,922 100.0% 4.625%
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11 Madison 20,764 733,499 20,764 100.0% 2.831%

11 McDowell 44,996 733,499 44,996 100.0% 6.134%

11 Mitchell 15,579 733,499 15,579 100.0% 2.124%

11 Swain 13,981 733,499 13,981 100.0% 1.906%

11 Transylvania 33,090 733,499 33,090 100.0% 4.511%

11 Yancey 17,818 733,499 17,818 100.0% 2.429%

12 Cabarrus 178,011 733,499 19,345 10.867% 2.637%

12 Davidson 162,878 733,499 40,869 25.092% 5.572%

12 Forsyth 350,670 733,499 52,262 14.903% 7.125%

12 Guilford 488,406 733,499 196,003 40.131% 26.722%

12 Mecklenburg 919,628 733,499 382,379 41.58% 52.131%

12 Rowan 138,428 733,499 42,641 30.804% 5.813%

13 Durham 267,587 733,498 3,213 1.201% 0.438%

13 Edgecombe 56,552 733,498 18,105 32.015% 2.468%

13 Franklin 60,619 733,498 41,846 69.031% 5.705%

13 Granville 59,916 733,498 18,540 30.943% 2.528%

13 Nash 95,840 733,498 55,127 57.52% 7.516%

13 Vance 45,422 733,498 13,173 29.001% 1.796%

13 Wake 900,993 733,498 458,433 50.881% 62.5%

13 Wayne 122,623 733,498 72,584 59.193% 9.896%

13 Wilson 81,234 733,498 52,477 64.6% 7.154%
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